
Italian Diction Coach 
Italian Diction Coach 
2nd Assistant Coach
2nd Assistant Coach / Chorus Rehearsal Pianist
3rd Assistant Coach
Rehearsal Pianist / Assistant Chorus Master
Supertitles Operator
Rehearsal Pianist
Rehearsal Pianist
Rehearsal Pianist
Rehearsal Pianist
Rehearsal Pianist

Don Giovanni 
La Traviata 
Don Giovanni
Madama Butterfly
Intelligence
Don Giovanni
Semele 
Falstaff 
Requiem (Faure)
Requiem (Mozart)
Stabat Mater (Nunes Garcia)
Die Sieben Totsünden (Weill)

Santa Fe Opera
Santa Fe Opera
Houston Grand Opera
Houston Grand Opera
Houston Grand Opera
Wolf Trap Opera
Wolf Trap Opera
Aspen Music Festival
Manhattan School of Music
Manhattan School of Music
Manhattan School of Music
Conservatorio “G. Rossini”, Pesaro

2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021

O P E R A  P R O D U C T I O N S

Ravinia Steans Music Institute
Houston Grand Opera 
Wolf Trap Opera
NYU Steindhart
Georg Solti Accademia
Aspen Music Festival, Opera Coaching Fellowship
Art Song Festival at the Cleveland Institute of Music
Manhattan School of Music

Amigdala Piano Competition (Catania)
Andrea Baldi Piano Competition (Bologna)
Premio Venezia Piano Competition, Teatro La Fenice
Premio Brunelli Piano Competition, Vicenza
Several Piano Competitions in Italy and abroad

Professional Performance Diploma, Collaborative Piano
Master of Music, Collaborative Piano
High Specialization Diploma, Solo Piano Performance
Master of Music, Solo Piano Performance 
Bachelor of Music, Piano Performance

Manhattan School of Music
Conservatorio “G. Rossini”
Imola International Piano Academy, 
Conservatorio “G. Rossini”
Conservatorio “B. Maderna”

2021-23
2019-21
2015-21
2016-18
2013-16

E D U C A T I O N

Marco Rizzello, pianist
marcorizzellopianist@gmail.com  |   (917) 257-4301

Thomas Lausmann (2022-23)
Warren Jones (2021-22)
Ubaldo Fabbri (2019-21)
Giovanni Valentini (2016-18)
Boris Petrushansky (2015-21)
Marlies Van Gent (2015-21)
Giorgio Farina (2008-15)

T E A C H E R S
English (fluent)
French (upper-intermediate)
German (intermediate)
Italian (native)
Russian (elementary)

L A N G U A G E S
Myra Huang
Kirill Kuzmin
Peter Pasztor
Maureen Zoltek

C O A C H E S

Staff Pianist
Butler Studio Artist
Coaching Fellow
Staff Pianist
Young Artist
Opera Coaching Fellow
Pianist in a Festival Team
Coach

2024
2023-current

2023
2023
2023
2022
2022

2021-2023

E X P E R I E N C E

1st Prize
1st Prize
5th Prize
1st Prize
1st Prize

2019
2019
2017
2017

2008-19

C O M P E T I T I O N S


