

Marco Rizzello, pianist

marcorizzellopianist@gmail.com | (917) 257-4301



OPERA PRODUCTIONS

Italian Diction Coach	Don Giovanni	Santa Fe Opera	2024
Italian Diction Coach	La Traviata	Santa Fe Opera	2024
2nd Assistant Coach	Don Giovanni	Houston Grand Opera	2024
2nd Assistant Coach / Chorus Rehearsal Pianist	Madama Butterfly	Houston Grand Opera	2024
3rd Assistant Coach	Intelligence	Houston Grand Opera	2023
Rehearsal Pianist / Assistant Chorus Master	Don Giovanni	Wolf Trap Opera	2023
Supertitles Operator	Semele	Wolf Trap Opera	2023
Rehearsal Pianist	Falstaff	Aspen Music Festival	2022
Rehearsal Pianist	Requiem (Faure)	Manhattan School of Music	2022
Rehearsal Pianist	Requiem (Mozart)	Manhattan School of Music	2021
Rehearsal Pianist	Stabat Mater (Nunes Garcia)	Manhattan School of Music	2021
Rehearsal Pianist	Die Sieben Totsünden (Weill)	Conservatorio "G. Rossini", Pesaro	2021

EXPERIENCE

Staff Pianist	Ravinia Steans Music Institute	2024
Butler Studio Artist	Houston Grand Opera	2023-current
Coaching Fellow	Wolf Trap Opera	2023
Staff Pianist	NYU Steindhart	2023
Young Artist	Georg Solti Accademia	2023
Opera Coaching Fellow	Aspen Music Festival, Opera Coaching Fellowship	2022
Pianist in a Festival Team	Art Song Festival at the Cleveland Institute of Music	2022
Coach	Manhattan School of Music	2021-2023

COMPETITIONS

1st Prize	Amigdala Piano Competition (Catania)	2019
1st Prize	Andrea Baldi Piano Competition (Bologna)	2019
5th Prize	Premio Venezia Piano Competition, Teatro La Fenice	2017
1st Prize	Premio Brunelli Piano Competition, Vicenza	2017
1st Prize	Several Piano Competitions in Italy and abroad	2008-19

EDUCATION

Professional Performance Diploma, Collaborative Piano	Manhattan School of Music	2021-23
Master of Music, Collaborative Piano	Conservatorio "G. Rossini"	2019-21
High Specialization Diploma, Solo Piano Performance	Imola International Piano Academy,	2015-21
Master of Music, Solo Piano Performance	Conservatorio "G. Rossini"	2016-18
Bachelor of Music, Piano Performance	Conservatorio "B. Maderna"	2013-16

TEACHERS

Thomas Lausmann (2022-23) Warren Jones (2021-22) Ubaldo Fabbri (2019-21) Giovanni Valentini (2016-18) Boris Petrushansky (2015-21) Marlies Van Gent (2015-21) Giorgio Farina (2008-15)

COACHES

Myra Huang Kirill Kuzmin Peter Pasztor Maureen Zoltek

LANGUAGES

English (fluent)
French (upper-intermediate)
German (intermediate)
Italian (native)
Russian (elementary)

